the schedule of reported revenues is attached to this Agreement as Exhibit 2.  

B. Sharing Percentages. In recognition of these contributions, the City will fund 47% of 
the total construction cost of the City’s Work under this agreement, not exceeding Ten 
Million and five-hundred thousand no/100 ($10,500,000.00) Dollars (the “City’s 
Contribution”). The Association will fund the remaining cost53% of the total 

construction cost of northern portion of the project, not exceeding Twelve Million and 
no/100 ($12,000,000.00) Dollars (the “Association’s Contribution”).    

C. Additional Costs. The Association agrees to share in all additional costs related to the 

City’s Work under this agreement including but not limited to mobilization, sand 
placement, construction administration services, wildlife monitoring services,